

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6083 OF 2019

Dhondiram Shamrao Patil ... Petitioners
since deceased through
Amol Dhondiram Patil and ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors ... Respondents

Mr. Amey N. Patil for the Petitioners.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE , JJ.

DATE : 27 MARCH 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit.
2. Reply and rejoinder, if any, to be file before the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 21 June, 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)