

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.6083 OF 2019**

Dhondiram Shamrao Patil  
Deceased Through Lhr .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. N. J. Patil, for the Petitioner (through vc).  
Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

**DATED: 05<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. Learned AGP seeks time to file a reply.
2. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with a copy thereof to be served upon the Petitioner in advance.
3. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**